



ARTS COUNCIL OF GLEN ROCK ANNOUNCES "ARTS FEST 2023" NOW ACCEPTING ARTIST & ARTISAN APPLICATIONS Event Scheduled for Saturday, September 9

GLEN ROCK, N.J., June 5, 2023 – Arts Council of Glen Rock is calling for applications from member artists and artisans to participate in **Arts Fest 2023**, which will be held on Saturday, September 9, 2023 (rain date Sunday, September 10). This 3rd annual Arts Fest is an opportunity for the community to celebrate and recognize the role that the arts play in our lives.

As a community-focused, curated art event, Arts Fest 2023 will not only highlight the vast artistic talent of Arts Council members, but it is also an opportunity for all participating artists to show and sell their creations. A roster of musicians will perform sets onstage during the all-day event. Arts Fest draws strong support from area business owners, who understand that a vibrant community includes artistic events.

Last year more than 20 artists and artisans participated, and seven musical groups/soloists performed pop, rock, and jazz swing. An immersive art experience will be staged again for children.

- ARTISTS wishing to participate in Arts Fest 2023 are invited to apply online at artscouncilgr.org/arts-fest-9923. Acceptance notification will be sent by July 21.
- MUSICIANS of various genres and solo/bands are invited to email <u>ArtsFestGR@gmail.com</u>.
- **BUSINESSES** wishing to support the Arts Council's efforts to-bring the Arts to the community are invited to become a sponsor. Please email <u>ArtsFestGR@gmail.com</u>, attention: Lisa Hahn.

Arts Council of Glen Rock is an independent 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Its purpose is to promote, support, and celebrate all forms of the arts. The aim is to provide artistic experiences throughout the year for the community, guided by three priorities: expanding arts opportunities, cultivating awareness, and energizing community support and attendance. For more information, visit artscouncilgr.org.

#

Media Contact: Lisa Hahn Arts Council of Glen Rock 1 Harding Road, Glen Rock, NJ 07452 Personal: 201-925-1401; lchahn22@gmail.com FB & IG: ArtsCouncilofGlenRock Email: ArtsFestGR@gmail.com